
2026 Macomb Community College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (112), Opp (0)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Asmar (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (13-15), Asmar (6-7), Consiglio (6-7),
Davis (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Asmar, Jacqueline .538 6-5 13 5 7 2 0 0 6 9 .692 1 0 3 0 .571 0 0 1-1 13 3 1 .941
7 Garofalo, Alexa .438 6-5 16 6 7 2 0 0 1 9 .563 2 2 0 0 .524 1 0 0-0 6 7 5 .722
9 Rich, Aubrey .429 7-7 21 6 9 1 0 0 3 10 .476 2 1 4 0 .480 1 0 1-1 14 10 6 .800
8 Viviano, Kailey .368 6-6 19 5 7 2 0 0 5 9 .474 2 0 3 0 .429 0 0 0-1 6 14 4 .833
53 McLaughlin, Riley .357 6-6 14 3 5 2 0 0 4 7 .500 2 1 0 0 .471 0 0 0-0 22 0 2 .917
27 Davis, Ryleigh .280 7-7 25 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 .320 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 20 2 0 1.000
4 Yaklin, Alexa .333 7-4 9 5 3 0 0 0 4 3 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 2 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
13 McKee, Maddie .286 3-2 7 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
23 Wodowski, Addison .250 4-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 4 0 1 0 .625 0 0 1-1 5 0 1 .833
6 Hunt, Zoe .222 3-3 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-0 3 0 2 .600
25 Wlodeck, Ariana .200 2-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
26 Wineski, Allison .167 4-4 6 4 1 0 0 0 3 1 .167 3 1 1 0 .500 0 0 1-2 4 1 2 .714
12 Gajewski, Gabby .143 4-2 7 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 .571 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
11 Consiglio, Samantha .000 5-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 9 3 1 .923
2 Dossin, Carissa .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
28 Everett, Iris .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
18 Smith, Savanna .000 3-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
73 Ernest, Ava .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
24 Roberson, Madalyn .000 5-3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 5 1 .889
Totals .301 7-7 176 45 53 12 0 1 36 68 .386 25 6 25 0 .402 2 2 7-9 118 51 29 .854
Opponents .000 7-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Wlodeck, Ariana 0.00 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 2 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 .080 0 0 0 0 0
18 Smith, Savanna 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 Roberson, Madalyn 4.59 0-3 5 3 2 0-0 0 21.1 32 28 14 5 14 0 0 0 .294 1 1 0 0 0
33 Sawicki, Mackenzie 8.69 1-1 4 2 1 0-0 0 9.2 25 22 12 0 4 0 0 0 .417 0 1 0 0 0
12 Gajewski, Gabby 35.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 5 2 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.47 3-4 13 7 3 2 0 39.2 62 55 31 11 26 0 0 1 .310 2 2 0 0 0
Opponents 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0



2026 Macomb Community College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Davis, Ryleigh 22 20 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Gajewski, Gabby 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Yaklin, Alexa 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wlodeck, Ariana 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 McKee, Maddie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Asmar, Jacqueline 17 13 3 1 .941 0 6 1 .857 1 0
11 Consiglio, Samantha 13 9 3 1 .923 0 6 1 .857 0 0
53 McLaughlin, Riley 24 22 0 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Roberson, Madalyn 9 3 5 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Viviano, Kailey 24 6 14 4 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wodowski, Addison 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rich, Aubrey 30 14 10 6 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Garofalo, Alexa 18 6 7 5 .722 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Wineski, Allison 7 4 1 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sawicki, Mackenzie 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hunt, Zoe 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dossin, Carissa 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Everett, Iris 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
73 Ernest, Ava 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Smith, Savanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 198 118 51 29 .854 5 13 2 .867 1 0
Opponents 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0


